Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Demand Flow Institute, LLC, a Colorado corporation	Name: JCIT International, Inc.
	Internal Address: 6825 South Galena Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Englewood, CO 80112
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6825 South Galena Street
Execution Date(s) March 16, 2005	
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Englewood
Joint Research Agreement	State: _CO
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 80112
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 80112
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,594,535 (Attorney Docket No. DFI.05US01)
	0,354,000 (Allottoy Doctor No. C. VIIII
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved: 1
Name: William W. Cochran	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2026 Caribou Drive, Suite 201	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Fort Collins	8. Payment Information
State: co Zip: 80525	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (970) 492-1100	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1491
Fax Number: (970) 492-1101	Authorized User Name William W. Cochran
Email Address: <u>billo@patentlegal.com</u>	1 2/2/25
9. Signature:	
Signature	Total number of pages including cover
William W. Cochran #26,652 Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 305-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0801

Docket No. DFI.05US01

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Demand Flow Institute, LLC, a Colorado corporation

owner of the invention entitled:

Material and Inventory Control System for a Demand Flow Process

by virtue of an assignment previously recorded:

December 27, 2001, at Reel 012394, Frame 0623

hereby assigns, sells and transfers to:

JCIT International, Inc., a Colorado corporation

the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and any and all improvements which are disclosed in said invention and which are found in

U.S. Patent 6,594,535, Issued July 15, 2003

and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country, including the right to claim priority,

and in and to all Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent on any reissue or reexamination thereof.

Demand Flow Institute, **LLC** covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

Demand Flow Institute, LLC, further covenants that JCIT International, Inc. will upon request be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Demand Flow Institute, LLC and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to JCIT International, Inc. or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, sand invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 16 day of Warth 2005.

DEMAND FLOW INSTITUTE: LLC

Dean Gillian

President

State of Colorado

) ss County of <u>Arapahor</u>)

On this // day of February 2005, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State of Colorado, personally appeared Dean Gilliam, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as President of Demand Flow Institute, LLC, and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.

My commission expires: Ma

My Commission Expires

March 2, 2008

REEL: 0

PACTENT BRACK

RECORDED: 03/29/2005

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB <u>No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Demand Flow Institute, LLC, a Colorado corporation	Name: JCIT International, Inc.
	Internal Address: 6825 South Galena Street
Vas V No	Englewood, CO 80112
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6825 South Galena Street
Execution Date(s) March 16, 2005	
✓ Assignment Merger	
	City: Englewood
	State: CO
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: CO
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 80112
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Other	document is being filed together with a new application.
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	6,594,535 (Attorney Docket No. DF1.05US01)
Additional numbers a	itached? Yes V No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved: 1
Name: William W. Cochran	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2026 Carlbou Drive, Sulte 201	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Fort Collins	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>CO</u> Zip: <u>80525</u>	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (970) 492-1100	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1491
Fax Number: (970) 492-1101	Authorized User Name William W. Cochran
Email Address: billo@patentlegal.com /	Additionable door frame street
9. Signature:	3/29/05
Signature	Date
William W. Cochran #26,652	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	Slicer, arrestations, end apparent

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0803